FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-06-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

Docket No.: 3797.1-1



RECURD	,_101,8349.11 ,eet					
PATENTS ONLY						
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{n} \right) \left(\frac{1}{n} \right)$	Conveyance Type					
X New ///300/	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) 4 Eagle Magic, LLC	08-24-2001					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Fenner Investments, Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
	of a domestic representative is attached.					
Address (line 1) 600 Goodwin Drive	(Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Richardson	Texas 75081					
City	State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
05/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000113 5095480 01 FC:581 40.00 GP	FUR OFFICE USE UNE					
-7	the document and					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		<u>-</u>	PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	214-855-7571
Name [Marc A. Hubbard		
Address (line 1)	Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	4000 Fountain Place		
Address (line 3)	1445 Ross Avenue		
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75202-2790		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 3
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coope Enter only has r	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) being filed together with a new Patent named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned. roperties Enter the total	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nu 5,095,480	mber(s)
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Fee Am	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$sed X Deposit Account	40.00
	Account	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	13-4900
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es X No
To the attache	nd Signature best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit acc	
	Marc A. Hubbard	may Al heliered	August 27, 2001 Date
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	

REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0375

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, 4 Eagle Magic, LLC, which is a limited liability company existing under the laws of Texas and having a place of business at 600 Goodwin Drive, Richardson, Texas 75081, and which is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,095,480, entitled "Message Routing System for Shared Communication Media Networks", as evidenced by an assignment recorded on August 28, 2000 at Reel 011064 Frame 0464, hereby sells and assigns to Fenner Investments, Ltd., a limited partnership existing under the laws of Texas and having a place of business at 600 Goodwin Drive, Richardson, Texas 75081, and its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by 4 Eagle Magic, LLC had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, 4 Eagle Magic, LLC has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this 24th day of August, 2001.

4 Eagle Magic, LLC

Peter R. Fenner Title: Partner

State of Texas) ss

County of Dallas)

Before me this 24th day of August, 2001, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purpose

therein expressed.

VIKKI R. COLVIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 09-04-2001

RECORDED: 08/30/2001

DALLAS 527674_1 3797.1

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 012124 FRAME: 0376